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CAMPBELL BROS.

GARAGE AND ELECTRIC LIGHTING

i Y N —
| G‘ A J{_"f"({ Pﬂ F}S CARS REPAIRED AND STORED

FC)[" S a l@ Herp BATTERY SERVICE STATION

OVERLAND SERVICE

AUTOMATIC SUPPLIES
TIRES VULCANIZED AND REPAIRED
CHEVROLET SERVICE

Prone Ganase M 3R

BOX 46
ProNE REsioenoe M7 R T

MELBOURNE, ONT,

(Page 3)
Battery which will give gservice until such time ae
the new ones arrive.

#e oursleves operate two Deleoe Plants,
such as is used at Mount Elgin Institute, lighting
the towns of Melbourme here and Appin, Ont.

You will notice from the lis® price of
$772.80 the close price we are quoting you on this
battery. If you oempare our Battery with the type
supplied with the 3K.VW. Plant, you will notice that
they are slighly larger for the same rating, the plates
being 1+ inch desper, therefor the Willard Battery type
P.HewlS, 120 ampere hour 1is really slightly larger Sthan
the Daloco Battery rated by them at 160 ampere hours.

¥e would appreciate very muech receiviig
from you your seceeptance of this tender and we will
forthwith give it the best of our attention and servioce,
thanking you in advance, We remain,
Respectfully yours,
CAMPBELL BROS.

per Og o R prygz;/j

. = e —— B
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| Geny' " Frd Parls

Foroale
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CAMPBELL BROS.

GARAGE AND ELECTRIC LIGHTING

CARS REPAIRED AND STORED AUTOMATIC SUPPLIES

He e BATTERY SERVICE STATION TIRES VULCANIZED AND REPAIRED
OVERLAND SERVICE CHEVROLET SERVICE

Box 46
MELBOURNE, ONT. ainditimannsis VI

(Page 2)

Bnoclosed herewith is the list Price of the
different sized Batteries we can supply for this work.
Under separate cover we are forwarding you the catalogue of
these Batteries, that you may for yourself see full part-
iculars.

We recommend for good practical service Type
P.H.~123 with a capacity of 120 amperes at 8 hours discharge
rate and 168 amperes# at intermittens rate. This Battery
ie gquite large enough to ocarry the load at the Institution
for the required length of time and also has a large
enough charging rate so the charging rate of the RBlectric
Plant will not be injurious to the Battery. You will note
type marked in the enclosed Pfice lList.

We will instal this 56 Cell Battery complete,
ae fully described herewith, war tax and freight paid, and
we will take the old Battaries at present there, for the
total sum of $660.00.

Purthermore we understand that the batteries
féqigu;:w are beyond service and immediately upon receipt

of your acceptance of our tender, we will instal a 56 Cell

indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6200, file 468-5, part 4)
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CAMPBELL BR

: GARAGE AND ELECTRIC LIG': TI
; e &,
Gen' Se Yird Parls

-n‘_"l L <
CARS REPAIRED AND STORED AUTOMATIC SHRALIES

RES VULCANIZED AND REPAIRED

TTERY SERVICE STATION T

e | l e H ere _ BA

OVERLAND SERVICE CHEVROLET SERVICE

PHONE Ganase M 38

BoX 46
Prone Resioavos M T R T

MELBOURNE. ONT.__Oat __ BbBth. 192 2

576552

The Secretary of the Departnmnent
of Indian Affairs,
OTTAWA, ONT.

Daar Sir:i-

¥e have learned through Mr. MoVitty
at Mount Blgin Institute Muncey. ont. that the
Rleotrice Light Plant in use at that Institution
requires a new 3terage Battery.

e are distributeores in this district feor
willard Lighting Plant 3torage Batteries manufactored
by the Willard Sterage Battery Cempany 100 Sterling
Road, Teronte, Ont. who furnish a cemplete line of
batteries for theee Plants.

As our plece of business ie within ften
miles of Meunt Elgin Institute, we can give goed and
immediate service in comnection therewith. We maintain
a complete Battery Sservice Statien in the eommunity for

any requiring Batteries or Battery werk.

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6200, file 468-5, part 4)
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Ottawa, October 30, 1922,

Gentlemen,=

I have to scknowledge the r.a:ipt of
our letter of the 25th instant, in which you quote &
;flo. for the storage battery required in the Mount El=-
gin Institute.

In reply I beg to say that the order
for this battery has already been plaged at a prioce less
than that gqueted by you,

Your obedient servant,

—_— -'l=|

J. D. MolLaan,
Asst. Deputy and Seoretary.

Campbell Bres,,
Melbeurne,
ont.
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Ottawa, Nov. 9, 1922.

Dear Dr. Nanning:-

I have to acknowledge your letter of the Iiret
instant, addressed to the superintendent General, relative
to the proposed wing for orphan Indian children at the
Mt. Blgin Inetitute. There ie a real neesd for such & Home,
and I wish to aseure you that, when funde ocan bhe provided
for %hie purpoee, the desirabllity of eituating 1t av
Munecey will not be overlooked.

In & few days the hLetimatee 1or 1925«24 will be
in ocouree of preparation, and I am unable %o foretell at
this time whether or not Farliament will pase & vote in
thies connection.

' £ “-

T: b . LA Wl e .~l-r .
| " L, = .

?4 Youre very truly,
~7

—

Deputy Superintendent General.

HOY. . B. Hmnin?' ﬁ.d-. .U-.D-,
General Secretary of Home Missione,
Methodist Miseionary Soolety,
Weeley Buildinge,
Toronto, Ont.
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55071 °
Mount Elgin Indian fi’esidential School

S. R. McVITTY, Principal

< <

- " QM«

Munl:[.'y. Oﬂ[, OCtObEI‘ 31 'tl ]gj 2

/The Secretary,
Dept.of Indian affalirs, ‘_);71 qs

Cttawa,Ontario,

VUeAr olr.=
In reply to official letter No.15%001«5 dated October
I6th,re.fire insurance etc.permit me to say,
I.There is no question whatever as to liability of Dritish American
Co.,for $7.50,0one half expense of repairing damage done Ly Ifire
on the night of July Ilth/22,
2.All needed repiirs to tower struck by ligitning Sept, Hth, Lave
been made by Ponsford Construction Co. llecd 1 point out that the
responsiblility for payin thils Company rests with tne insurance
people,and net with tune Department,
J.In the 1tem of $l15.00 for Jlﬂl}'- I‘E‘p&irl,{.i;{i school acted on
; J\)/ instructions from '..;1*.T'iﬁd'éf.1;1:1 of Strathroy for the Insurance Co.
A
4 and to him we must lt;si_,;, for our pay. If he pald 1t to the Dept.
(;P- you should forward to uiTas. We pald i1t out,otlicrwise we shall ask
\}& , payment fgom nim,
I am signing papers as indicated,and returning same
nerewith,

Yours etc,

A Ittty

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 62006, file 468-5, part 4)
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1550015

Ottawn, Novamber 13, 1922,

In reply to your letter of the %lat ultimo, 1 have
to inform you that, 80 soon as the British Amerisa Insurance

Qompany forwards to the Department $7.50, their share of
the loss sustained in comnection with damage‘by fire to the
floora, eto., at the Mount Elgin Institute, the $15.00 paid

by you will be forwarded to you,

Kindly inform the Department when the ¢laims, amounting
to $72.55, in connection with damages to the tower have been

Your obedient servant,

Je+.DeMcoLeoan
Aast, Deputy and Secretary.

ROVv.8.R. MoVitty ,Eeq.,

Prineipal,
ount Elzin Indian Residential Séhool,

Muncey, Ont,
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deparfment of Indtan Nffairs

S 2o

| HereBy CErTIFY that this Voucher is correct, that the material has been supplied, the work performed and
that the charges are fair and just; also that the expenditure has been incurred legitimately and that each item of the

TOTAL,

same is a fair and just charge against the Government of Canada.
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Vote No..

Treaty No........c.......

depariment of Indian Affairs

Co.....Dedoe-Light Produots,

173 King St.East,
~Torente,Ontario.

Authorized by Official letter No.155001«5
dated Cotober 25th/22

I set Batteries as per involive attached.

| Herey CEPTIFY that this Voucher is correct, that the material has been supplied, the work performed andi
that the charges are fair and just; also that the expenditure has been incurred legitimately and that each item of th
same is a fair and just charge against the Government of Canada.

E

- ‘ .
mmdian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6206, file 468-5, part 4)
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[ s Y

ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS LIMITED

DISTRIBUTORS

Main 4681

173 KING STREET EAST

TORONTO,

AT ~ww
CANADA NOV.,

SELCO-LIGHT PLANTS

DELCO-LIGHT WATER SYSBTEMS
nuca-ulminm“ MACHINES
FRIGIDAINE FLECTRICAL REFRIGF RATONRS

oLD TO Mt . BElgin Iindian Residental School,
S -

ADDRESS Muncey, Ont.,

SHIPPED TO ADDRESS

retter 155001«
eti.er 1.5;.; ) W i

.Lr--* 4o q’r’ I n
INVOICE NQ., OUR ORDER NOQ. - YT yOuUuUR ORDE

i
AT. NO.
QUANTITY ’ 8- |

Jar Batteries

/J‘Wq/

MS FOR CREDIT.
INVOICE NUMBERS MUST ACCOMPANY ANY CLAI :
NO CLAIMS ALLOWED UNLESS MADE WITHIN 10 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF 600DS

NO ALLOWANCE FOR BREAKAGES.
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R. THOMAS ORR 157870

ADJUSTER OF Ifnwpﬁ

e

ST
* v ;‘fi}'\ ‘_ {-‘. STRATFORI, ONT Nov. lBth 1922.
w N, .it. {}*-’}6{ ( {

Superintendent General of Indian Affal s,
Ottawa, Ontario.

Dear Sirie~

On October 12th I sent you claim forms 1in
connection with loss under policies covering on thnis builde-
ing with the request that you sign these and return. A8
these have not yet been returned I would be pleased if you
w uld give the matter your attention so that loss ca&n be paid
without further delay.

Yours truly,

‘Q\QJ ANNAAASA A4

L/
f/kfgf7?2/
“/

C
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155001-5

Ottawa, November 16, 1922.

In reply to your letter of the 13th instant regarding
damage by lightning to the lMount Elgin Institute, I tranamit
herewith the claim foxms to which presumably you have made
reference, These forms have not been signed by an officer of
the Department as seemingly there has besen no place provided
on the form for signature, If they are not in order they may
be returned but if they are sent back you should explain clearly
what is required,

I may add that there is $7.50 due the Department by the
British America Assurance Company, bdeing their share of loss
sustained in commeotion with damage by fire to the floors, eta.,
of the Mount Elzin Institutes The Norwieh Company has paild its
share of the loss.

Your obedient servant,
) -

J e De Mo Lean
Asst, Deputy and Seoretary.

Thomas O0rr, 58q.,
of Fire losses,
Stratford N Ont.

tndian Affairs. (RGC 10, Volume 6206, file 468-5, part 4)
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DUPLICATE, FOR DEPARTMENT. ﬁ

PBank of j]i}lo ntreal,

56,28 December 16th, 1982,

D, k.U »
RECEIVED from. ..t~ Yndevwrithens,

indiun Lunds.
on account.. e | BN RO s 3 e AT |

th& SUMNL 0] Thirty 311 da/l')gliiiliiillll"""""""".Dollara

which amount will appear at the RECEIVER GENERALS credit
with this Bank.

/ Signed in Triplicate, jf {9} - /

Ent'd,..... B «  Pro. Manager,

mdian Affairs. (RGC 10, Volume 6200, file 468-5, part 4)
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1. .500-2.24,

PARTIAL LOSS RECEIPT
Loss No. 2_05“5[ $ 36,28

Regzwved from the BRITISH EMPIRE UNDERWRITERS' AGENCY of Toronto,
the sun'dF Thirty-six - - - - - . - - . - . - . - 28/100 Dollars

being in full satisfaction of all claims and demands for loss and damage occasioned by the fire which

occurred on the . 5th day of September .19 2Bto the property insured by Policy
' r . ' ~ '

No. O2BE97 issued at the St.Thomas , Ont, Agency of said Company; in

consideration whereof the said Policy is hereby reduced by the above-mentioned sum.
Dated at this ‘
day of 19......., ‘

\Vilnt‘ﬁs -

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6206, file 468-5, part 4)
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BRITISH EMPIRE (FIRE) UNDERWRITERS

MEAD OFFICE
B82-88 KING §7. EAST - TORONTO

i E ‘ .
FIRE ﬂ\.?ANCE AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE
December 12th, 1922,

S. R. MeVitty, Esgq 578650

Muncey, Ont,

Re Loas Policy 025297 Superintendent General of

Dear Sir:— ~ Indian Affairs

We have pleasure in enclosing you cheque in payment of the

undernoted —
Amount of Loss $. . 26.28

Ad justment Expenses §. - Wl

fhe return of the accompanying discharge voucher completed

will oblige,

Yours truly,

indian Affairs. (RC 10, Velume 6200, file 468-5, part 4)
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//.’ -
Date /¢

Fontered Journal No. /] Folio

o‘Zc\éﬁ

[)t!pf. Rvuur'pt N-('J.
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-

_, xal
DUPLICATE, FOR DEPARTMENT, ,-46' 7 P
v A

Bank of Montreal,

7.60
$- : - Ottawa, "‘““7 82nd, 1923.

RECEIVED from. . 4%.-MeVitty,

gt
on account.. rhdian Funda,

fh,ﬁ SN Of 30'@11 50/100' AAEEEEE R AR N R NN R FEINTNTYYTY™S 1)(!51&-?'3.
which amaunt will appear at the RECEIVER GENERAL S credit

with this Bank. |
Signed in Triplicate,
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Aporeas ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO THE

W. B MEIKLE

i e e Brimiax EMEMRE UNpDEAWRITERS

SJAMES G.WiLBON,

bt A MHAGE N

HEAD OFFICE 82-88 KING ST. E.

*@ BriTisH EMPIRE UNDERWRITERS AGENCY @12

MARW

Library and Archives Canada / Bibliclhéque et Archives Canada
www.collectionscanada.ge.ca

REPLY
AUTOMOBILE DEPARTMENT

J

il

@A TORONTO @
= N eSS P‘“*{

8,
p‘rrfs”‘q OF W THE
MERICA AsSURANCE
INCORPORATED AD 1833

Toronto, Ontario.
Jamuary lé6th, 19&3.

5- ;'.'-.- hiGVitty. Eﬂq-
Mount Elgin Indian Residential School,
Muancey, Ontario.

RE POLICY #025297
A T —— = ——

Dear Sir; -

Following up recent correspondence in
connestion with the above we would advise that we
have to day had cheque #3327 which was ilssued on
the 29th of August returned to us in payment of
the above loss.

This cheque had been inadvertently
misplaced in the sub agents office, we regret exceedingly
the delay in this case.

We are also to day in receipt of a letter
from the Ponaford Construction Co. of St. Thomas in
connection with the payment of their account, 1if
gatisfactory to you, you might just endorse the cheque %o

them.

Yours very truly,
James GC. Wilson,
Manager.

PER.
RS/MC.

7,& Meﬁjéwfw

/244L¢Leéw‘7, '127'ﬂfeiﬂﬁ*'zhﬁ’tﬂﬂﬂt~j’f

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6206, file 468-5, part 4)
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Mount Elgin Indian Residential School ZOF NOIAN G

1'lel
S. R McVITTY, Principal 7 4

| YANYS 1923
o o

Muncey, Ont.,

Sec'y Dep. Ind Affairs,
Cttawa Ont.

Dear 38ir- Permit me to draw your attention tTo your
letter of Nov..I3th 22 No 15500l-5 re lnsurance &c, a.so 1o
enclosed letter and CK . This {ire resulted Irom defective

stove and repairs were made by us. Kindly {orward us
RiCunt o1l ﬁlﬂ.bo experniaeq by us.
Tlhe Ponsford People have not teen settled witin as yetl

thier 'seemns to be needles delay.

Yours Respectiiully

o A A
5 R MeVitty. e

Indian Affairs. (RGC 10, Volume 6206, file 468-5, part 4)
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-

1, 500-2-20

s PARTIAL LOSS RECEIPT
LLoss No. 1929 $ 7 .50

RC”IVED from the BRITISH EMPIRE UNDERWRITERS' AGENCY of Toronto,

the sum ¥, JEVEIl = = = ww = = = w@ = = = = = = = = = '50,{10“0 Dollars
being in full satisfaction of all claims and demands for loss and damage occasioned by the fire which
occurred on the  l1llth day of July .10 2810 the property insured by Policy
No. OR5297 issued at the ST .Thowas, Ont, Agency of said Cmn['mm'; i;l

consideration whereof the said Policy is hereby reduced by the above-mentioned sum.

Dated at this l

Ll:’l}' of 1Q '

Witness :

Form E. [l
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19K 2

579859
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Vote No.

Treaty No.

. Deparfment of Indtan Affairs

Co. Mount Elgin Institute, .

Muncey,Ontario,

AMCUNT.

|
|
Authorized by Official letter No,155001=5,dated Jﬁly 18th,/

and by Mr.Trueman for Insurance Company.

To labor and material for repairs to floor and

plumbing damaged by fire at Mt,Elgin Institute,

on the night of July llth,=-1922, I5.|00

This amount has been paid to the Department by *L# Inm;p-n*:J‘&
|

| I
i
shoul

1 be remitted to the school

|
i
|

']
i

TorAL, $ 15,00

| Hereny CerTIFY that this Voucher is correct, that the material has been supplied, the work performed and
that the charges are fair and just; also that the expenditure has been incurred legitimately and that each item of the
same is a fair and just charge against the Government of Canada.

=

— e
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155,001~5 C

@

Ottawa, Sepsember 26th., 1922,
sir.-

I beg to say the Deparfment has received the vougher
amounting to $15.00 in favor of the Mount Elgin Institute for

labour and material’ for repairing floors, ot 0., consequent wpon
the fire whioh coourred at the said institution.

In this conneotion I may say that the Norwieh Union

Fire Insurance Company hes made payment of their share of the
lo8s sustained by fire at the Mount Elgin Institute, but up to the
esent date payment of lose has not been made by the British
rican Company in conneotion with the riek whioh they ocarry on
the building. It seems advisable therefore for you %o request the
issue of & cheque by the last mentioned company covering the amount

of insusance due the Department.

Your ocbhedient servant,

J.D, MoLean
Asst.Deputy and Becretary.

ov. 8.R.MoVisty,

Prindipal,
Mount Elgin Institute,

Muncey, Ont.
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PONSFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.

LIMITED <5 \NENAN .,
'\-o‘ “,

L CONTRACTORS AND ST. THOMAS, ONTARIO j

BUILDERS

COMPLETE LINE OF BUILDING
SUPPLIES, ETC.

Lo’

80592

February 10-1923.

General Superintendent,
Indian Affairs,

Ottawa, Ont.
Dear Sir,-

On or about Decamber 12th 1922 the
British Kmpire Underwriters Agency mailed a
cheque to your department for $36,.28 covering
their share for repairs caused by a fire at

the Muncey Institute, Muncey, Ont, This
cheque should have been mailed direet to our

address at St, Thomas as $36.28 represented

4+ of the cost for work done at the Institute
and we naturally looked for a cheque direct
from the Underwriters 4Agency. We received
cheque from the Nowwieh Union on December 15th
for their % of the loss,

We would appreciatel it if you
would give this matter your attention and fore
ward us a cheque at your earliest convenience.

yours very truly,

PONSYORD COI RUC COMPANY dITED,
* L€

- %
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